THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Ruth Affleck ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars (\$42,880.00), of which \$3,573.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): Dean of Students and Instructional Coach and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE-CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ______ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this _		day of June year of 2020,	by and between	The Village	Charter Sch	ool in
Boise, Idaho ("the School"), a	and Ruth Affleck ("	the Employee").				

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as Dean of Students for a period of 12 months, beginning on the 1st day of September, in the year of 2020, and extending to the 30th day of August, in the year of 2021, at the fixed amount of Two-thousand dollars (\$2000.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the 25th day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of September in the year of 2020, and ending in the month of August in the year of 2021.
- 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE—CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this ______ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Charisse Coles ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$42,500.00), of which \$3,541.67 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): Kindergarten Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL 6-4-2020

VICE-CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: _____ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Olivia Cox ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 1st Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDATIO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ______ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Annya Dethman ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 2nd Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Julia Grover ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$42,500.00), of which \$3,541.67 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 4th Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _	4	day of June year of 2020,	by and between	The Village	Charter School	in Boise,	Idaho
("the School"), and Lise Hans							

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$42,500.00), of which \$3,541.67 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): Music Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Amber Hardy ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3,333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020, to August, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 1st 2nd Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho
 Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE - CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ______ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Kasandra Huwa ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3,333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020, to August, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. The Certified Personnel hereby acknowledges that the School cannot guarantee the number of students who require relevant services and, therefore, the Certified Personnel acknowledges that the days of work and accompanying pay may be reduced to levels appropriate with the services needed or, if necessitated by reduced services demand, the position may be eliminated before the conclusion of this Contract.
- 2. Assignment(s): Multi-Age Classroom and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho
 Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

____ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE- CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: _____ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.



THIS CONTRACT, made this 4th day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Heather King ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3,333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020, to August, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. The Certified Personnel hereby acknowledges that the School cannot guarantee the number of students who require relevant services and, therefore, the Certified Personnel acknowledges that the days of work and accompanying pay may be reduced to levels appropriate with the services needed or, if necessitated by reduced services demand, the position may be eliminated before the conclusion of this Contract.
- 2. Assignment(s): Extended Resource Room Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Lynsey Kleman ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 6th 8th Grade English Language Arts Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

//CE-CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ______ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Amanda Nida ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$42,500.00), of which \$3,541.67 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. The Certified Personnel hereby acknowledges that the School cannot guarantee the number of students who require relevant services and, therefore, the Certified Personnel acknowledges that the days of work and accompanying pay may be reduced to levels appropriate with the services needed or, if necessitated by reduced services demand, the position may be eliminated before the conclusion of this Contract.
- 2. Assignment(s): Resource Room Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THIS CONTRACT, made this 3 rd day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Paige Norman ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3,333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020, to August, year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 5th Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VVE- CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: _____ADMINIS

_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Ryan Porter ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$42,500.00), of which \$3,541.67 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): Physical Education Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VIUE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Casey Pye ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty-three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Three Dollars (\$43,343.00), of which \$3,611.92 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 6th 8th Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _____ day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Ashley Tuttle ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 3rd Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest:

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Rachel Wheatley ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$43,343.00), of which \$3,611.92 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): Title I, GATE, and English Language Learners Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this _	1- 1+n	day of June year of 2020,	by and between	The Village Charter	School in
Boise, Idaho ("the School"), ai	nd Rachel Wheatley	("the Employee").			

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as Federal Programs Coordinator for a period of 10 months, beginning on the 1st day of September, in the year of 2020, and extending to the 30th day of June, in the year of 2021, at the fixed amount of Eight-thousand dollars (\$8000.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the 25th day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of September in the year of 2020, and ending in the month of June in the year of 2021.
- The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
 implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and
 such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of
 the District shall require.
- 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

Attest:

THIS CONTRACT, made this ______day of June year of 2020, by and between The Village Charter School in Boise, Idaho ("the School"), and Stephanie Wright ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2020-2021 school year, consisting of a period of 180 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00), of which \$3333.33 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2020 to August year of 2021, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
- 2. Assignment(s): 6th 8th Grade Social Studies Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

THE VILLAGE CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

VICE- CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Attest: _____ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK